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Minor|Modify for request 15860

Info

Request: EDS Educational Studies minor _ modification

Description of request: An update to the title, structure and course options within the Educational
Studies minor

Submitter: Nancy Waldron waldron@coe.ufl.edu

Created: 2/19/2021 11:06:02 AM

Form version: 1

Responses

Name
Enter the name of the minor.

Response:
Educational Studies

Code
Enter the two or three letter specialization code that identifies the minor in the student information system.

Response:
EDS

Effective Term
Enter the term (semester and year) at which the modification should be effective.

Response:
Summer

Effective Year

Response:
2021

Proposed Changes
Describe the proposed changes to the minor.

Response:

1. Change title of minor from Educational Studies to Education Studies

2. Change structure of minor from 5 required course areas to 3 required course areas. Total
credits for the minor remain the same at 15 credit hours.

3. Add course options to align with current COE undergraduate course offerings that are regularly
available to students pursuing the minor

Pedagogical Rationale/Justification
Describe the rationale for the proposed changes.

Response:



The proposed changes reflect an update to the structure and course options in the minor which
have been in place for many years. The previous structure of the the minor was aligned with our
old department structure in the college. The proposed revisions provide students with course
options focused on three different aspects of education - education issues and topics, personal
learning &reflection, and required engagement in at least one field experience course.
Additionally, new course options for students in the minor have become available due to recent
changes in college degree programs.

Impact on Other Programs

Describe any potential impact on other programs or departments, including increased need for general education
or common prerequisite courses, or increased need for required or elective courses outside of the existing
program.

Response:
No impact on general education or common prerequisite courses. All courses within the minor are
offered within the college.

Catalog Copy
Submitter agrees to prepare and upload document showing the catalog copy with the current and proposed
curricula edited using the “track changes” feature in Word.

Response:
Yes



EDUCATIONAL STUDIES

MINOR

Home

Undergraduate Catalog
Colleges and Schools
Education, College of
Educational Studies Minor

The Educational Studies minor provides an understanding of the
purpose and function of education and the social and psychological
forces that affect young people. The minor isnetintended-does not
lead to as-apathte-teacher certification.

I I . . .
ABOUT THIS PROGRAM

College: Education
Credits: 15 minimum | Completed with minimum grades of C
Contact: Email | 1002-186 Norman Hall | 352.273.4376

REQUIREMENTS

o Students must apply for the minor after earning 45 credits and before earning 100
credits.

e A 2.0 minimum GPA is required and a minimum of 12 credits al-eeurses-must be taken at
UF._A-maximum-of 3-creditsmay beat the 1000-2000]evel:

o Students must obtain college approval on the application for minor before submitting the
form to 1-106 Norman Hall.

REQUIRED COURSES



https://catalog.ufl.edu/
https://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/
https://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/colleges-schools/
https://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/colleges-schools/UGEDU/
https://catalog.ufl.edu/UGRD/colleges-schools/UGEDU/
mailto:studenthelp@coe.ufl.edu
http://campusmap.ufl.edu/?loc=0101
http://www.registrar.ufl.edu/pdf/minorapp.pdf
http://campusmap.ufl.edu/?loc=0101

Code Title Credits
Select from all at-least-four-of thefive-sections: 15

Section 1; Experiential Learning - choose one course

EDF 1005 Introduction to Education

EDF 2085 Teaching Diverse Populations

EDF 3110 Human Growth and Development

EEX 3093 Exceptional People in School and Society
MAE2364 Explorations in Teaching Math and Science
EDE3435

EDF3210

Section 2: Personal Learning & Reflection - choose one course

SDS 3340 Career and Life Span Planning

SDS 3481 Alcohol and Drug Abuse (note: 2 credits)
SDS 3482 Stress and Anxiety Management

SDS 4410 Interpersonal Communication Skills
MHS 4930 Mindful Living and other variable topics
EDE3514

EDE3604

EDE3609

Section 3; Education Foundations, Issues, and Topics

EDA 4930 Preview Training and other variable topics

EDF 3110 Human Growth and Development

EDF3135EDF 3132 TFhe-AdeleseentThe Young Adolescent

*”{ Formatted Table

4/——[ Formatted Table

</——[ Formatted Table

*’——[ Formatted Table



https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203110
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203110
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EEX%203093
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EEX%203093
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203135
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203210
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%203340
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%203481
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%203482
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%204410
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203514
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203604
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203609
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203110

Code

EDF 3135
EDF 3210
EDF 3423210
EDF 3514
EDF 3604

EDF 3609

EDF 4430
EDG 4003
EDG 4910

EME 4406

EEX 3012
EEX 3093

EEX3093EEX 4905

Section 4
SDS 3340
SDS 3481
SDS 3482
SDS 4410
Section-5

EDE4430

Title Credits
The Adolescent

Educational Psychology

Educational PsyehelegyResearch Design

History of Education in the United States

Social Foundations of Education

Sociological and Historical Foundations of
Education

Measurement and Evaluation in Education

Global Issues in K-12 Education

Education Undergraduate Research

Integrating Technology into the Secondary
Curriculum

Introduction to Special Education

Exceptional People in School and Society

Exceptional-People-in-School-and
SecietyTeaching Assistant for EEX 3093
Exceptional People

Career and Life Span Planning
Alcohol and Drug Abuse

Stress and Anxiety Management

Interpersonal Communication Skills

**f*{ Formatted Table

%**{ Formatted Table

%**{ Formatted Table



https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203135
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203210
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203514
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203604
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%203609
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%204430
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%204430
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%204430
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EME%204406
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EEX%203012
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EEX%203093
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EEX%203093
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%203340
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%203481
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%203482
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=SDS%204410
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EDF%204430

Code Title Credits ****{ Formatted Table

EME4406

TSL 4324 ESOL Strategies for Content Area Teachers
Total Credits 15

Course List


https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=EME%204406
https://catalog.ufl.edu/search/?P=TSL%204324

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Education Studies Minor

The intent of the Education Studies Minor is to provide a clearer understanding of the
purpose and function of education, and the social and psychological forces that affect young
people. This minor does not lead to teacher certification.

REQUIREMENTS:

Complete a minimum of 15 credits with grades of “C” or higher. Choose one course from
Section 1, one course from Section 2, and the remainder from Section 3. A minimum of 12
credits must be UF earned credits.

Section 1 Field Experience — choose one course

EDF 1005 | Introduction to Education

EDF 2085 | Teaching Diverse Populations

EDF 3110 | Human Growth and Development

EEX 3093 | Exceptional People in School and Society

MAE 2364 | Explorations in Teaching Secondary Mathematics and Science
Section 2 Personal Learning & Reflection — choose one course
SDS 3340 | Career & Life Span Planning

SDS 3481 | Alcohol & Drug Abuse (note: 2 credits)

SDS 3482 | Stress & Anxiety Management

SDS 4410 | Interpersonal Communication Skills

MHS4930 | Mindful Living (and other variable topics)

Section 3 Education Foundations, Issues, and Topics

EDA 4930 | Preview Training (and other variable topics)

EDF 3110 | Human Growth and Development

EDF 3132 | The Young Adolescent

EDF 3135 | The Adolescent

EDF 3210 | Educational Psychology

EDF 3514 | History of Education

EDF 3604 | Social Foundations of Education

EDF 3609 | Sociological and Historical Foundations of Education
EDF 3423 | Educational Research Design

EDG 4003 | Global Issues in K-12 Education

EDG 4910 | Education Undergraduate Research

EME 4406 | Integrating Technology in the Secondary Curriculum
EEX 3012 | Introduction to Special Education

EEX 4905 | Teaching Assistant for EEX 3093 Exceptional People
SDS 3340 | Career & Life Span Planning

SDS 3481 | Alcohol & Drug Abuse (2 semester hours)

College of Education, Office of Student Services, 1-106 Norman Hall, 352-273-4376, studenthelp@coe.ufl.edu

2121



mailto:studenthelp@coe.ufl.edu

SDS 3482

Stress & Anxiety Management

SDS 4410

Interpersonal Communication Skills

TSL 3323

ESOL and Reading for Teachers

Students must apply for the minor after 45 and before 100 credits earned. Students must obtain

approval from their college on the Application to Add or Cancel a Minor before submitting the form

to EduGator Central Student Service, 1002 Norman Hall, for approval.

College of Education, Office of Student Services, 1-106 Norman Hall, 352-273-4376, studenthelp@coe.ufl.edu

2121
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